In The Supreme Court of the United States

JAMES ERIN MCKINNEY,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Respondent.

On Writ Of Certiorari To The Arizona Supreme Court

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE CAPITAL PUNISHMENT CENTER OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SCHOOL OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF THE PETITIONER

JORDAN M. STEIKER*
JIM MARCUS
THEA POSEL
RAOUL D. SCHONEMANN
CAPITAL PUNISHMENT CENTER
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
SCHOOL OF LAW
727 East Dean Keeton Street
Austin, TX 78705
(512) 232-1346
JSteiker@law.utexas.edu
JMarcus@law.utexas.edu
TPosel@law.utexas.edu
RSchonemann@law.utexas.edu

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae *Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

P	age
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	5
Resentencing In A Trial Court Is The Sole Appropriate Remedy When A Sentencer Was Precluded At Trial From Giving Meaningful Consideration To A Capital Defendant's Sig- nificant Mitigating Evidence	5
A. This Court Has Never Permitted An Appellate Court To Cure A Death Verdict In Which The Sentencer At Trial Was Precluded From Giving Meaningful Consideration To Significant Mitigating Evidence	6
B. Resentencing In The Trial Court Is Essential In This Case Because The Trial Record Does Not Fairly Capture McKinney's Mitigating Evidence	11
C. Even If Appellate Review Of McKinney's Death Sentence Could Potentially Cure The Error In This Case, The Arizona Supreme Court's Independent Review Again Failed To Give Appropriate Consideration To McKinney's Mitigating Evidence	14
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
CASES
Abdul-Kabir v. Quarterman, 550 U.S. 233 (2007) 2, 3
Brewer v. Quarterman, 550 U.S. 286 (2007)2, 3
Brown v. Sanders, 546 U.S. 212 (2006)10
Caldwell v. Mississippi, 472 U.S. 320 (1985)8
Clemons v. Mississippi, 494 U.S. 738 (1990)8, 9, 10
Eddings v. Oklahoma, 455 U.S. 104 (1982)7, 11
Furman v. Georgia, 408 U.S. 238 (1972)1
Hitchcock v. Dugger, 481 U.S. 393 (1987)7, 11
Lockett v. Ohio, 438 U.S. 586 (1978)7
McKoy v. North Carolina, 494 U.S. 433 (1990)7, 11
Mills v. Maryland, 486 U.S. 367 (1988)7, 11
Penry v. Lynaugh, 492 U.S. 302 (1989) 1, 2, 3, 7, 11
Porter v. McCollum, 558 U.S. 30 (2009)15, 16
Ring v. Arizona, 536 U.S. 584 (2002)3, 18
Skipper v. South Carolina, 476 U.S. 1 (1986)7, 11
Smith v. Texas, 543 U.S. 37 (2004)
Smith v. Texas, 550 U.S. 297 (2007)
Tennard v. Dretke, 542 U.S. 274 (2004)passim
Woodson v. North Carolina, 428 U.S. 280 (1976)6
Zant v. Stephens, 462 U.S. 862 (1983)10
